SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15721/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2020 in WPCT No. 49/2017 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SUSANTA SARKAR & ORS.

ITEM NO.1+5

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. (FOR I.R)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1777/2021 ((FOR I.R. and IA No.20006/2021-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION IA No.20005/2021-PERMISSION **PARTIES** and T0 FILE (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 23-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv. Mr. Sudipto Gupta, Adv. Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

We entertain the special leave petition only on behalf of petitioner Nos. 1 to 4 in Diary No(s). 1777/2021.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 11748/2020.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve a copy of the petition to the standing counsel for the respondents.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**