

ITEM NO.17 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA

14815/2021, 16111/2021, 16884/2021, 16979/2021, 16986/2021, 16998/2021, 17093/2021, 17104/2021, 17424/2021, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11748/2020

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIPUL KUMAR BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 16986/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 16979/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 16884/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 16111/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 17424/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 14815/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 17104/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 17093/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 16998/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 19-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

For Intervenor Mr. Debajyoti Basu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks liberty to file one application impleading an applicant in respect of each proceedings which were also heard alongwith the writ petitions that are subject matter of the impugned common judgment. He further submits that such applicant(s) would be moving the court in representative capacity on behalf of the other parties who were impleaded as petitioner in those proceedings. Liberty granted.

Suitable application be filed within four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)