## SPEC (Ari in W KASH

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 16570/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2020 in WPCT No. 49/2017 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

KASHINATH MANDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION, I.R., IA No.107651/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.107650/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.107652/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 09-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 11748 of 2020.

(NEETA SAPRA) COURT MASTER (DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER