

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11748/2020

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 24-04-2020 in WPCT No. 49/2017 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIPUL KUMAR BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 97800/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 136860/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 11353/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 66871/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 16979/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 61897/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 72942/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 16884/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 60483/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 72534/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 16111/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 14815/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 17424/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 68316/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 17104/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 68312/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 17093/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 16998/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 66870/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 16986/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 50492/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 71076/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 64316/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 63091/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 63187/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 169611/2021 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15721/2020 (XVI)

(IA No. 48186/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 91842/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 72550/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 68322/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 5347/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 101812/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 97025/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 95578/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No(s). 1777/2021 (XVI)
(IA No. 20006/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 20005/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 8483-8489/2021 (XVI)
(IA No. 89044/2021 - DASTI SERVICE
IA No. 74191/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8671/2021 (XVI)
(IA No. 89034/2021 - DASTI SERVICE
IA No. 75812/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14379/2021 (XVI)
(IA No. 107651/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 16224/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 117172/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 107652/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Parties	Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv. Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld., A.S.G. Ms. R Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv. Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv. Ms. Durga Dutt, Adv. Mr. Jitendra Kr. Tripathi, Adv. Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv. Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv. Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
-------------	---

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Yash Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR
Respondent-in-person

Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Bardhan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
Ms. Richa Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit, AOR
Mr. Subash Sihag, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Bardhan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
Ms. Richa Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit, AOR
Mr. Subash Sihag, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Dr. Kamal Yash Sahwal, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Law, Adv.
Mr. Ms. Nazish Fatima, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Bhavani S. Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Pal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 20005/2021 is allowed.

Considering the circumstances in these cases and noticing that the pleadings are already exchanged, leave is granted.

The Registry to expedite the hearing.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR